S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25967/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2009 in CWP No.446/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTH SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv. Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed for, two weeks' time granted to file an affidavit with proof of dasti service failing which the petition against the concerned respondents shall stand dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER