S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6327-6331/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2011 in LPA No.886/2011,LPA No.1185/2011,LPA No.1186/2011,LPA No.1545/2011,LPA No.1548/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDRA KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devinder Pratap Singh, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Urvashi Arora, Adv. for

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in the Contempt

Petition before the High Court shall remain stayed.

Ms. Urvashi Arora, advocate waives service for all the respondents. She may file counter-affidavit within four

weeks. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed within

four weeks thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan) Court Master Court Master