ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 3 & 4 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25967/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 13/01/2009 in CWP No.446/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTH SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

 $\hspace{1.5cm} \hbox{Issue notice in the application for restoration returnable} \\ \hbox{in six weeks.} \\$

(KUSUM SYAL)

SR.P.A

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER