r ITEM NO.2

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19259/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, substitution, exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing substitution appln., c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) $\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \left(\frac{1}$

WITH

SLP(C) NO.2140/2010

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. Ms Anubha Agarwal, Adv. Dr Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{O R D E R}$

SLP(C) NO.19259/2009

Office report reflects that affidavit of service of notice of motion in respect of respondent No.26 is to be placed on record. Compliance be made.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents.

SLP(C) NO.2140/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for issuance of dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 7 and 8. In

-2-

Item No.2

order to ensure expeditious service of notice on these two respondents, prayed allowed and at the same time notice be issued through the concerned District Court also. The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 6 has sought time for filing counter affidavit. Granted.

List again on 12.12.2012.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hj