www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13368/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/07/2008 in CWP 19310/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER KUMAR & ORS. [with office report for direction) WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 15475/2009 [with office report for direction)

SLP(C) No. 11128/2009 [with office report for direction)

SLP(C) No. 19259/2009 [with office report for direction)

SLP(C) No. 23414/2009 [with office report for direction)

SLP(C) No. 29272/2009 [with office report for direction)

SLP(C) No. 2109/2010 [with office report for direction)

SLP(C) No. 2140/2010 [with office report for direction)

SLP(C) No. 5638/2010 [with office report for direction)

SLP(C) No. 10429-10430/2010[with office report for direction) Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SLP(C) No. 14917/2010 Pardeep Kumar Date: 2014.07.04

16:02:19 IST

[with office report for direction)

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 27606/2010 [with office report for direction)

SLP(C) No. 31695/2010

[with office report for direction)

```
SLP(C) No. 11671/2012
  [with office report for direction)
  SLP(C) No. 35434/2013
  [with office report for direction)
  SLP(C) No. 2090/2014
  [with office report for direction)
  SLP(C) No. 3656/2014
  [with office report for direction)
  SLP(C) No. 14998/2010
  [with office report for direction)
  Date: 03/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
                 HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
                 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B LOKUR
                 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
  For Petitioner(s)
  SLP 13368, 5638
  15475, 11128, 19259
  23414, 29272, 2109,
                        Mr. Narendra Hooda, Sr. Adv.
                        Mr. V.S. Man, Adv.
                        Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
  SLP 10429-30
                        Mr Govind Goel, Adv.
                        Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv.
                        Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.
                        Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
  SLP 2140
                        Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
w.ecourtsindia.com
 SLP 5638
                        Mr. Hari Kesh Singh, Adv.
                        Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
  SLP 14917, 27606
                        Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
  31695,11671,14998
                        Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
  SLP 3656
                        Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr Adv.
                        Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
  For Respondent(s)
                                       3
  SLP 13368
                       Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
                       Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.
  SLP 13368
                       Mr. Satyenra Kumar, Adv.
  SLP 13368
                       Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.
  SLP 29272
                       Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.
                       Mr. Arvind Choudhary, Adv.
  SLP 11128
                       Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv
 SLP 23414
                              Aishwarya Bhati, Adv
                       Ms.
                             Amit Verma, Adv.
                       Mr.
                       Mr.
                             Pawan Kumar Saini, Adv.
                       Mr.
                              Anshuman, Adv.
                       Ms.
                              Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.
```

Ē	
8	
<u>a</u>	
ਕੁ	
≣	
Ĕ	
3	
Ö	
> •	
⋛	
≶	

SLP 29272 Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Pandey, Adv. Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv. SLP 29272 Mr. Ajay G. Majithia, Adv. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv. SLP 2109 Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv. Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv. SLP 2140 Mr. John Mathew, Adv. SLP 5638 Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. SLP 27606 Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv. SLP 31695 Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv. SLP 11671 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv. Ms. Manju Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

According to the Office Report dated 2.7.2014, in some of the matters, service is incomplete.

4

Advocates-on-record in those cases are directed to take fresh steps for service on the unserved respondents returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER