## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25967/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PARTH SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 25/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1.

List again on 18.7.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG